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Pilon, Janet

Subject: Urban Boundary

From: Elaine Stepchuk  
Sent: Tuesday, February 4, 2025 8:24 AM 
To: mailto:clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor <mailto:OfficeoŌhe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen 
<mailto:Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron <mailto:Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder 
<mailto:Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, Tammy <mailto:Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, MaƩ 
<mailto:MaƩ.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <mailto:Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 
<mailto:Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John‐Paul <mailto:John‐Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Beaƫe, Jeff 
<mailto:Jeff.Beaƫe@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <mailto:Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark 
<mailto:Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <mailto:Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex 
<mailto:Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <mailto:Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<mailto:Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Urban Boundary 

To all 

I would please ask that you vote "no" to the expansion of our urban boundary. This is all farmland and we just can't lose 
any more. We're smart, we can learn to build up and to instensify within our current boundary. For example, we could 
approve housing like they have in Quebec, 4 units in one building accessible by stairs front and back. 

Again, I beg you...please vote "no". 

Elaine Stepchuk 

7.7 (a)(s)


